CH \$240.00 36684

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM323436

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ENTITY CONVERSION |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| Future Health Acquisition, Inc. | | 08/07/2014 | CORPORATION: SOUTH DAKOTA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Future Health Acquisition, Inc. | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 513 N. Main | |
| City: | Carroll | |
| State/Country: | IOWA | |
| Postal Code: | 51401 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|----------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3668448 | DC2 |
| Registration Number: | 3668449 | PT2 |
| Registration Number: | 3668450 | MD2 |
| Registration Number: | 3723956 | HYPER-SPEED NOTE |
| Registration Number: | 3720267 | vos |
| Registration Number: | 3730203 | INTELLIGENT BILLING |
| Registration Number: | 3668451 | CLINIC OF THE FUTURE |
| Registration Number: | 3668452 | FUSION TECHNOLOGY |
| Registration Number: | 3668453 | TRUE EHR |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5152881338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 515-288-3667
Email: patatty@ipmvs.com

Correspondent Name: McKee, Voorhees & Sease, PLC

Address Line 1: 801 Grand Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309-2721

TRADEMARK REEL: 005402 FRAME: 0429

900307390

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | K048-0 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Mark D. Hansing |
| SIGNATURE: | /Mark D. Hansing/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/17/2014 |
| Total Attachments: 2 | |

source=Entity Conversion#page1.tif source=Entity Conversion#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005402 FRAME: 0430



PAGE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A SOUTH DAKOTA

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "FUTURE HEALTH ACQUISITION, INC."

TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH

DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2014, AT 11:29 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5582458 8100V

141045638

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 1602245

DATE: 08-07-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005402 FRAME: 0431 State of Delaware

Screen of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:35 AM 08/07/2014
FILED 11:29 AM 08/07/2014
SRV 141045638 - 5582458 FILE

RECORDED: 11/17/2014

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

| 1.) | The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Corporation first formed is South Dakota |
|------------|---|
| 2.) | The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is South Dakota |
| 3.) | The date the Non-Delaware Corporation first formed is May 5, 2011 |
| 4.) | The name of the Non-Delaware Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Future Health Acquisition, Inc. |
| 5.) | The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Future Health Acquisition, Inc. |
| IN of t | WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf the converting Non-Delaware Corporation have executed this Certificate on the day of August, A.D. 2014 |
| | By: Allens |
| | Name: Sveven Kraus |
| | Print or Type |
| | Title: President |
| | Print or Type |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005402 FRAME: 0432